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- STATE OF KANSAS
N $TATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely

Make Required Afiidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mnﬂ or Deliver Report to:

Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wihine, Konsms Harper County. Sec Twp.3l __ Rge. _ (E)_2_(W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWY4” or footage from li l\\}%
| ' Lease Owner SLAWSON - CCLURE—RUPP
t i Lease Name Latta 'A' Well No.__ L
i i Office Address208 One Twenty Building, Wichita, Kansas
e L Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) —_ Dry Hole
! I Date well completed. 1-14-/6
: : Application for plugging filed 1-14-%6
i ] Application for plugging approved 1-14-f6
| I Plugging commenced_ 1-14-B6
I : Plugging completed 1"14-6_6
- ll_ == T 7 | Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation D & A
i |
| | If 2 producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
' i Was pernission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on cbove es
Seetion Plat menced?
Narme of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of thiswell A, Elwving, Box 248, Pratt, Kansas
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_4598 _ Feer
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 sizg AUT IN PULLED OUT
8-5/8" 244 None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole, If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Mud to 240', set in 2 sacks cement, 1/3
sack hulls, solid wood plug, cemented with
25 sacks, mud to 40', 1 sack cement, 1/3
sack hulls, solid wood plug, 1 sack cement,
2 sacks in rat hole.

(1f additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor Slawson DPrilling Company, Inc.
Address 408 One Twenty Building, Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY oF__Sedgwick 55,
Donald C, Slawson (employee of owner) or {owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

My commission expires

(Sigus — .
408 One Twenty Building, Wichita, Ks.
(Address)
SuescrBED AND SwonN To before me this 19th day of rJ anuary, 1066
L/’LP/Q,CL W
August 25, 1968 Ella Priess Notary Public.




Company:
Farms

Total Depth:

Commenced:
Completed:

Contractors

Casing:

0-8
8-60
60-70
70-1150
1150-1650

-1650~3225

3225-3354
3354-3375
33753504
35043545
3545-3747

3747-3800

3800-3929
3929-4017
4017-4333
4333-4345
4345-4385
4385-4432
44324480
4480-4570
4570-4598

STATE OF KANSAS

/5- 077300 7o~ O0~0OO

WELL LOG

DONALD C. SLAWSON
408 One Twenty Building
Wichita, Kansas

Latta ‘A’ §#1
¢ NW NW, Section 7-31-5W
Harper County, Kansas

4598! Elev, 1331 K.B,

December 30, 1965
January 14, 1966

alawsdn,nrilling Co., Inc,

8.5/8" © 244' with 210 sacks of cement
Surface Clay

Sand & Gravel

Shale & Lime
Shale & Shells

Line & Shale
thale & Lime
Sand

Shale

Lime & Shale

Lime & Chert

Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Chalk, Shale & Lime
Lime & Shale Chalk
Lime Chalkey

Lime & Chalk

Shale

Sand

)
)sss

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

I, Donald C, Slawson, of the Slawson Drilling Company, Inc,,'upén
oath state that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy

of the log of the ILatta ‘'A' #1 well,

My'Cammisaion Expliress
- Bugust 25, 1968

%%§§f§=c. téiﬁﬁﬁﬁf‘~\

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th lay of January, 1966,

oo s

Ella Priess, Notary Public



