Form CP-4

## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

NORTH		r		y. seci	vp. Lige	(E)
	Location as "NE	CONWESWE" o	r footage fro	$_{ m m\ lines}$ C NLURE-RUPE	W NW	$(E) = \frac{5}{(W)}$
	Lease Owner.	Latta	<del></del> -	DONE-ROLL	······································	****-11 8/- 1
	Lease Name			uilding,	Wichita	_ Well No1 , Kansas
				r Dry Hole)		
	Date well comp					1-14- <u>6</u> 6
	_					<u>1-14-66</u>
						1-14-66
	1			<del></del>		<u>1-14-66</u> 1-14-66
	Plugging comple			g formation		
	Reason for aban	domnent or wen	or producing	g 101111 attou		<u>~</u>
	If a producing v	vell is abandone	d, date of la	st production		19
	Was permission	obtained from	the Conserv	-		fore plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?	Y (		) 240 T	) T	
Name of Conservation Agent who supe	rvised plugging of this	well A LI	Ving, E	OX 248, E	ratt, K	ansas 4500 F
Producing formation Show depth and thickness of all water,			Botton	0	Total Depth of	Well 4536 Feet
-		S.				
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORD	OS				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CASING RECORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT
				8-5/8"	244	None
			<u> </u>	<b> </b>		ļ
						<del></del>
						/5
				sacks ce		/3
	sack h	ulls, so	lid woo	d plug, d	emented	with
	sack h 25 sac	ulls, so: ks, mud	tid woo	d plug, c	emented ement,	with 1/3
	sack h 25 sac sack h	ulls, so ks, mud ulls, so	lid woo to 40°, lid woo	d plug, c	emented	with 1/3
	sack h 25 sac	ulls, so ks, mud ulls, so	lid woo to 40°, lid woo	d plug, c	emented ement,	with 1/3
	sack h 25 sac sack h	ulls, so ks, mud ulls, so	lid woo to 40°, lid woo	d plug, c	emented ement,	with 1/3
	sack h 25 sac sack h	ulls, so ks, mud ulls, so	lid woo to 40°, lid woo	d plug, c	emented ement,	with 1/3
	sack h 25 sac sack h	ulls, so ks, mud ulls, so	lid woo to 40°, lid woo	d plug, c	emented ement,	with 1/3
	sack h 25 sac sack h	ulls, so ks, mud ulls, so	lid woo to 40°, lid woo	d plug, c	emented ement,	with 1/3
	sack h 25 sac sack h	ulls, so ks, mud ulls, so	lid woo to 40°, lid woo	d plug, c	emented ement,	with 1/3
	sack h 25 sac sack h	ulls, so ks, mud ulls, so	lid woo to 40°, lid woo	d plug, c	emented ement,	with 1/3
	sack h 25 sac sack h	ulls, so ks, mud ulls, so	lid woo to 40°, lid woo	d plug, c	emented ement,	with 1/3
	sack h 25 sac sack h 2 sack	ulls, so. ks, mud ulls, so. s in rat	lid woo to 40', lid woo hole.	od plug, of l sack of control	emented ement,	with 1/3
Name of Plugging Contractor	sack h 25 sac sack h 2 sack  (If additional	ulls, so ks, mud ulls, so	Lid woo to 40°, lid woo hole.	od plug, of l sack of this sheet)	emented ement,	with 1/3
Name of Plugging Contractor	sack h 25 sac sack h 2 sack  (If additional Slawson	ulls, so. ks, mud ulls, so. s in rat	Lid woo to 40°, lid woo hole.	od plug, of l sack of this sheet)  K of this sheet)  Ly, Inc.	JAN 2	with 1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,
Name of Plugging ContractorAddress	sack h 25 sac sack h 2 sack  (If additional Slawson	ulls, so. ks, mud ulls, so. s in rat  description is nece Drilling	Lid woo to 40°, lid woo hole.	od plug, of l sack of this sheet)  K of this sheet)  Ly, Inc.	JAN 2	with 1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,
	sack h 25 sac sack h 2 sack  (If additional Slawson 408 One	ulls, so. ks, mud ulls, so. s in rat  description is nece Drilling Twenty Br	Lid wood to 40°, lid wood hole.  Starry, use BAC Comparailding	od plug, of l sack of d plug, l	Sack composition of the control of t	with 1/3 ement,  Common
STATE OF Kansas	sack h 25 sac sack h 2 sack  (If additional Slawson 408 One  , COU	ulls, so. ks, mud ulls, so. s in rat  description is nece Drilling Twenty Br  UNTY OF	Lid wood to 40°, lid wood hole.  Sury, use BAC Comparting in the comparting the comparting the comparting the composed of facts, statements of the comparting the composed of the comparting the complex of the comparting the comparti	od plug, of l sack of d plug,	Sack coment, sack composition  JAN 2  Wichiles K  1, Kansa  1, ss. er or operator	with 1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/4 ement,  1
STATE OF Kansas  Donald C. S  well, being first duly sworn on oath,	sack h 25 sac sack h 2 sack  (If additional Slawson 408 One  , COU	ulls, so. ks, mud ulls, so. s in rat  description is nece Drilling Twenty Br  UNTY OF	Lid wood to 40°, lid wood hole.  Sury, use BAC Comparting in the comparting the comparting the comparting the composed of facts, statements of the comparting the composed of the comparting the complex of the comparting the comparti	od plug, of l sack of d plug,	Sack coment, sack composition  JAN 2  Wichiles K  1, Kansa  1, ss. er or operator	with 1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/4 ement,  1
STATE OF Kansas  Donald C. S  well, being first duly sworn on oath,	sack h 25 sac sack h 2 sack  (If additional Slawson 408 One  , COU	description is nece Drilling Twenty Br  ONTY OF Solution (Signature)	sury, use BAC Compar iilding edgwick employee of facts, statem	Control of this sheet)  No of this sheet)	JAN 2  JA	with 1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/4 ement,  1
STATE OF Kansas  Donald C. S  well, being first duly sworn on oath,	sack h 25 sac sack h 2 sack  Slawson 408 One  Slawson sack h 2 sack	description is nece Drilling Twenty Br  NTY OF	sury, use BAC Compar iilding edgwick employee of facts, statem	K of this sheet)  Ny, Inc.  Wichita  Twenty Bu	JAN 2  JA	with 1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/3 ement,  1/4 ement,  1

## WELL LOG

Company:

DONALD C. SLAWSON 408 One Twenty Building

Wichita, Kansas

Farm:

Latta 'A' #1 C NW NW, Section 7-31-5W Harper County, Kansas

Total Depth:

45981

Elev. 1331 K.B.

Commenced: Completed: December 30, 1965 January 14, 1966

Contractor:

Slawson Drilling Co., Inc.

Casing:

8-5/8" @ 244' with 210 sacks of cement

0-8 8-60 60-70 70-1150 1150-1650 1650-3225 3225-3354 3354-3375 3375-3504 3504-3545 3545-3747 3747-3800 3800-3929 3929-4017 4017-4333 4333-4345 4345-4385 4385-4432	Surface Clay Sand & Gravel Shale & Lime Shale & Shells Lime & Shale Shale & Lime Sand Shale Lime & Shale Lime & Chert Lime Lime Lime & Shale Lime Lime Lime & Shale Lime Lime Chalk, Shale & Lime Lime & Shale Chalk Lime & Chalkey
4345-4385	Lime & Shale Chalk
4432-4480 4480-4570 4570-4598	Lime & Chalk Shale Sand

Wichillo, Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS

SS:

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

I, Donald C. Slawson, of the Slawson Drilling Company, Inc., upon oath state that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the Latta 'A' #1 well.

> DONALD C. SLAWSON

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th lay of January, 1966.

Ella Priess, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: August 25, 1968